
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 122 Owen Firth Surrey                 295 100   95  100
2 180 Tyler Booth Individuals            287 94  98  95  
3 124 Ryan Smith Surrey                 286 94  94   98
4 126 Telemachus Crichlow Surrey                 282  98  98  86
5 161 Dylan Hughes Buckinghamshire        274  90  100  84
6 127 Will Farrar Surrey                 267  87 90  90  
7 162 Ross Priestley Buckinghamshire        266  78  90 98  
8 125 Rory Barr Surrey                 260  98 92  70  
9 101 Sam Barber Norfolk                258 87   71 100  

10 141 William Marriott Warwickshire           255  92  83  80
11 103 James Lupton Norfolk                253 87  76   90
12 111 Marcel Ewertowski (C) Leicestershire & Rutlan 251  94  61  96
13 157 Ibukun Familoni Buckinghamshire        250 98  60  92  
14 139 Alex Wood Warwickshire           249  98 74  77  

15= 129 Luca James-Neale Avon                   248 78  96  74  
15= 136 Jacob Vural Warwickshire           248 72   92 84  
17 183 Eifion Holder Individuals            247  81 86  80  
18 123 Max Orchard Surrey                 242 83   64 95  
19 158 Joshua Williams Buckinghamshire        240 90  88  62  
20 159 David Onohwakpo Buckinghamshire        238 68  78   92
21 104 Charlie Broad Norfolk                237  50 100  87  
22 133 Tommy Mattis King Avon                   235  74  67  94
23 160 Zeyn Shillingford Buckinghamshire        233  62  83  88
24 132 Ben Palmer Avon                   230  70 84   76
25 137 Sam McKenzie Warwickshire           227 78  62  87  
26 108 Thomas Mansfield Leicestershire & Rutlan 226 57   95  74
27 148 Elliott Moon North Yorkshire        224  68  88 68  
28 109 Jacob Theivendran Leicestershire & Rutlan 223 62   83  78
29 181 James Parr Individuals            215 94  44  77  
30 138 Toby Thomas Warwickshire           213 78  72   63
31 152 Rhys Francis Afan Nedd Tawe         212 60  70  82  

32= 131 Dan Webb Avon                   211 72   67 72  
32= 140 Matteo Martinengo Warwickshire           211  81  58  72
32= 150 Finnley Austin Afan Nedd Tawe         211 65   83  63
35 110 George Watkins Leicestershire & Rutlan 205 57  82  66  
36 102 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva Norfolk                204 72   50  82
37 113 Max Owen Leicestershire & Rutlan 202  84 64  54  
38 118 Matt Sharples Lancashire             200  72  71  57

39= 130 Cayden Flaherty Avon                   196 65   61  70
39= 134 Ewan Hussey Avon                   196  58 80  58  
39= 153 Matthew Hines Afan Nedd Tawe         196  76 68   52
42 115 Jack Duxbury Lancashire             193 83  42   68
43 146 Jesse Watt North Yorkshire        191  87 50   54
44 119 Oliver Jones Lancashire             188  52  76  60
45 147 William Gilmore North Yorkshire        178  54  76 48  
46 120 Jack McCann Lancashire             176  46 66  64  



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

47= 105 Safel Neupane Norfolk                173  65  56 52  
47= 112 Oliver Robinson Leicestershire & Rutlan 173  65 48  60  
49 117 Louis Crake Lancashire             168 46   76 46  
50 145 Max Longthorne North Yorkshire        167 54  56   57
51 155 Dylan Gilpin Afan Nedd Tawe         164  56 58   50
52 154 Zac Middleton Afan Nedd Tawe         163  60  53 50  

53= 106 Rufus Snelling Norfolk                160  48 46   66
53= 116 Adam Mullen Lancashire             160 51  53  56  
55 144 Adam O'Neill North Yorkshire        148 51  53  44  
56 151 Steffan Bankhead Afan Nedd Tawe         143 48   53 42  

57= 114 Alex Suart Leicestershire & Rutlan 0       
57= 128 Euan Workman Surrey                 0       
57= 142 William Hovell Warwickshire           0       
57= 143 Zak Harrison North Yorkshire        0       
57= 156 Panagiotis Patirakakos Afan Nedd Tawe         0       
57= 163 Zane Willson Buckinghamshire        0       



Team Results Norfolk (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 101 Sam Barber 2LR 21.5 21.5 7= 87
 101 Sam Barber SB 75 75 15= 71
 101 Sam Barber SLJ 2.80 2.82 2.80 2.82 1 100
 102 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 2LR 22.0 22.0 14= 72
 102 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva SB 63 63 26 50
 102 Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva STJ 0.00 7.28 7.44 7.44 10 82
 103 James Lupton 2LR 21.5 21.5 7= 87
 103 James Lupton S 0.00 8.81 8.94 8.94 13 76
 103 James Lupton STJ 8.02 7.90 7.98 8.02 6 90
 104 Charlie Broad 4LR 50.2 50.2 26 50
 104 Charlie Broad S 12.76 13.24 12.50 13.24 1 100
 104 Charlie Broad SLJ 2.44 2.43 2.55 2.55 7= 87
 105 Safel Neupane 4LR 47.8 47.8 18= 65
 105 Safel Neupane SB 69 69 23 56
 105 Safel Neupane SLJ 2.18 2.16 2.17 2.18 25 52
 106 Rufus Snelling 4LR 50.8 50.8 27 48
 106 Rufus Snelling S 5.92 6.43 0.00 6.43 28 46
 106 Rufus Snelling STJ 6.58 7.02 6.94 7.02 18 66



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 108 Thomas Mansfield 2LR 22.8 22.8 22= 57
 108 Thomas Mansfield SB 83 83 3= 95
 108 Thomas Mansfield STJ 7.11 6.90 0.00 7.11 14 74
 109 Jacob Theivendran 2LR 22.4 22.4 20 62
 109 Jacob Theivendran SB 77 77 8= 83
 109 Jacob Theivendran STJ 6.64 6.92 7.20 7.20 12 78
 110 George Watkins 2LR 22.8 22.8 22= 57
 110 George Watkins S 9.47 8.89 8.96 9.47 10 82
 110 George Watkins SLJ 2.36 2.34 2.29 2.36 18 66
 111 Marcel Ewertowski (C) 4LR 45.0 45.0 4 94
 111 Marcel Ewertowski (C) SB 71 71 20= 61
 111 Marcel Ewertowski (C) STJ 7.92 8.13 8.14 8.14 3 96
 112 Oliver Robinson 4LR 47.8 47.8 18= 65
 112 Oliver Robinson S 7.18 6.71 6.61 7.18 27 48
 112 Oliver Robinson SLJ 2.27 2.22 2.21 2.27 21 60
 113 Max Owen 4LR 46.0 46.0 9 84
 113 Max Owen S 7.23 7.78 7.32 7.78 19 64
 113 Max Owen SLJ 2.20 2.21 2.14 2.21 24 54
 114 Alex Suart 2LR 0.0 0.0
 114 Alex Suart SB 79 79



Team Results Lancashire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 115 Jack Duxbury 2LR 21.6 21.6 9= 83
 115 Jack Duxbury S 5.01 5.54 5.51 5.54 30 42
 115 Jack Duxbury STJ 7.06 6.98 6.84 7.06 17 68
 116 Adam Mullen 2LR 23.3 23.3 25= 51
 116 Adam Mullen S 7.21 6.57 7.26 7.26 24= 53
 116 Adam Mullen SLJ 2.22 2.15 2.14 2.22 23 56
 117 Louis Crake 2LR 24.0 24.0 28 46
 117 Louis Crake SB 76 76 12= 76
 117 Louis Crake SLJ 1.93 1.96 1.99 1.99 28 46
 118 Matt Sharples 4LR 46.9 46.9 15 72
 118 Matt Sharples SB 75 75 15= 71
 118 Matt Sharples STJ 5.98 6.18 6.36 6.36 22= 57
 119 Oliver Jones 4LR 49.6 49.6 25 52
 119 Oliver Jones SB 76 76 12= 76
 119 Oliver Jones STJ 6.20 6.12 6.60 6.60 21 60
 120 Jack McCann 4LR 54.3 54.3 28 46
 120 Jack McCann S 7.83 7.24 7.23 7.83 18 66
 120 Jack McCann SLJ 2.34 2.10 2.29 2.34 19 64



Team Results Surrey (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 122 Owen Firth 2LR 20.3 20.3 1 100
 122 Owen Firth SB 83 83 3= 95
 122 Owen Firth STJ 8.20 8.48 8.58 8.58 1 100
 123 Max Orchard 2LR 21.6 21.6 9= 83
 123 Max Orchard SB 73 73 19 64
 123 Max Orchard SLJ 2.62 2.61 2.62 2.62 3= 95
 124 Ryan Smith 2LR 21.3 21.3 3= 94
 124 Ryan Smith S 11.20 10.90 0.00 11.20 4 94
 124 Ryan Smith STJ 8.22 8.26 8.52 8.52 2 98
 125 Rory Barr 4LR 44.7 44.7 1= 98
 125 Rory Barr S 10.61 10.49 10.83 10.83 5 92
 125 Rory Barr SLJ 2.35 2.41 2.37 2.41 16 70
 126 Telemachus Crichlow 4LR 44.7 44.7 1= 98
 126 Telemachus Crichlow SB 88 88 2 98
 126 Telemachus Crichlow STJ 7.47 0.00 7.90 7.90 8 86
 127 Will Farrar 4LR 45.9 45.9 7= 87
 127 Will Farrar S 10.28 9.36 10.28 10.28 6 90
 127 Will Farrar SLJ 2.51 2.51 2.57 2.57 6 90
 128 Euan Workman 2LR 0.0 0.0
 128 Euan Workman SLJ 2.66 2.65 2.52 2.66



Team Results Avon (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 129 Luca James-Neale 2LR 21.9 21.9 11= 78
 129 Luca James-Neale S 10.47 11.58 11.37 11.58 3 96
 129 Luca James-Neale SLJ 2.44 2.40 2.36 2.44 14 74
 130 Cayden Flaherty 2LR 22.2 22.2 18= 65
 130 Cayden Flaherty SB 71 71 20= 61
 130 Cayden Flaherty STJ 6.82 7.07 6.94 7.07 16 70
 131 Dan Webb 2LR 22.0 22.0 14= 72
 131 Dan Webb SB 74 74 17= 67
 131 Dan Webb SLJ 2.42 2.21 2.26 2.42 15 72
 132 Ben Palmer 4LR 47.3 47.3 16 70
 132 Ben Palmer S 9.11 9.20 9.55 9.55 9 84
 132 Ben Palmer STJ 7.00 6.92 7.16 7.16 13 76
 133 Tommy Mattis King 4LR 46.8 46.8 14 74
 133 Tommy Mattis King SB 74 74 17= 67
 133 Tommy Mattis King STJ 7.74 8.10 8.08 8.10 4 94
 134 Ewan Hussey 4LR 49.1 49.1 22 58
 134 Ewan Hussey S 6.53 6.24 9.03 9.03 11 80
 134 Ewan Hussey SLJ 2.24 2.21 2.26 2.26 22 58



Team Results Warwickshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 136 Jacob Vural 2LR 22.0 22.0 14= 72
 136 Jacob Vural SB 82 82 5 92
 136 Jacob Vural SLJ 2.51 2.54 2.45 2.54 9 84
 137 Sam McKenzie 2LR 21.9 21.9 11= 78
 137 Sam McKenzie S 7.40 6.71 7.69 7.69 20 62
 137 Sam McKenzie SLJ 2.28 2.32 2.55 2.55 7= 87
 138 Toby Thomas 2LR 21.9 21.9 11= 78
 138 Toby Thomas S 8.46 6.28 8.29 8.46 15 72
 138 Toby Thomas STJ 7.00 6.98 6.98 7.00 19= 63
 139 Alex Wood 4LR 44.7 44.7 1= 98
 139 Alex Wood S 0.00 0.00 8.80 8.80 14 74
 139 Alex Wood SLJ 2.48 2.40 2.40 2.48 12= 77
 140 Matteo Martinengo 4LR 46.2 46.2 10= 81
 140 Matteo Martinengo SB 70 70 22 58
 140 Matteo Martinengo STJ 7.04 7.08 0.00 7.08 15 72
 141 William Marriott 4LR 45.3 45.3 5 92
 141 William Marriott SB 77 77 8= 83
 141 William Marriott STJ 6.62 6.95 7.26 7.26 11 80
 142 William Hovell 2LR 0.0 0.0
 142 William Hovell S 8.07 0.00 7.73 8.07



Team Results North Yorkshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 143 Zak Harrison 2LR 0.0 0.0
 143 Zak Harrison SB 0 0
 143 Zak Harrison STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 144 Adam O'Neill 2LR 23.3 23.3 25= 51
 144 Adam O'Neill S 7.26 7.20 6.78 7.26 24= 53
 144 Adam O'Neill SLJ 1.92 1.95 1.90 1.95 29 44
 145 Max Longthorne 2LR 22.9 22.9 24 54
 145 Max Longthorne S 6.86 7.41 6.89 7.41 23 56
 145 Max Longthorne STJ 5.92 5.92 6.36 6.36 22= 57
 146 Jesse Watt 4LR 45.9 45.9 7= 87
 146 Jesse Watt S 6.76 6.24 7.21 7.21 26 50
 146 Jesse Watt STJ 6.08 6.16 6.24 6.24 24 54
 147 William Gilmore 4LR 49.4 49.4 24 54
 147 William Gilmore SB 76 76 12= 76
 147 William Gilmore SLJ 2.01 2.01 2.02 2.02 27 48
 148 Elliott Moon 4LR 47.7 47.7 17 68
 148 Elliott Moon SB 80 80 7 88
 148 Elliott Moon SLJ 2.30 2.28 2.39 2.39 17 68



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 150 Finnley Austin 2LR 22.2 22.2 18= 65
 150 Finnley Austin SB 77 77 8= 83
 150 Finnley Austin STJ 6.98 6.80 7.00 7.00 19= 63
 151 Steffan Bankhead 2LR 23.6 23.6 27 48
 151 Steffan Bankhead SB 68 68 24= 53
 151 Steffan Bankhead SLJ 0.00 1.91 1.92 1.92 30 42
 152 Rhys Francis 2LR 22.6 22.6 21 60
 152 Rhys Francis S 7.67 8.37 8.17 8.37 16 70
 152 Rhys Francis SLJ 0.00 2.43 2.50 2.50 10 82
 153 Matthew Hines 4LR 46.7 46.7 13 76
 153 Matthew Hines S 7.97 7.84 7.46 7.97 17 68
 153 Matthew Hines STJ 5.84 6.02 5.45 6.02 25 52
 154 Zac Middleton 4LR 49.0 49.0 21 60
 154 Zac Middleton SB 68 68 24= 53
 154 Zac Middleton SLJ 2.05 2.14 2.13 2.14 26 50
 155 Dylan Gilpin 4LR 49.2 49.2 23 56
 155 Dylan Gilpin S 7.11 6.64 7.42 7.42 22 58
 155 Dylan Gilpin STJ 5.76 5.70 5.98 5.98 26 50



Team Results Buckinghamshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 157 Ibukun Familoni 2LR 21.0 21.0 2 98
 157 Ibukun Familoni S 7.61 5.60 0.00 7.61 21 60
 157 Ibukun Familoni SLJ 2.52 2.61 2.56 2.61 5 92
 158 Joshua Williams 2LR 21.4 21.4 6 90
 158 Joshua Williams S 10.03 9.12 9.88 10.03 7 88
 158 Joshua Williams SLJ 2.27 2.29 0.00 2.29 20 62
 159 David Onohwakpo 2LR 22.1 22.1 17 68
 159 David Onohwakpo S 7.42 8.64 8.96 8.96 12 78
 159 David Onohwakpo STJ 7.80 7.78 8.09 8.09 5 92
 160 Zeyn Shillingford 4LR 48.0 48.0 20 62
 160 Zeyn Shillingford SB 77 77 8= 83
 160 Zeyn Shillingford STJ 7.90 7.94 7.52 7.94 7 88
 161 Dylan Hughes 4LR 45.7 45.7 6 90
 161 Dylan Hughes SB 93 93 1 100
 161 Dylan Hughes STJ 7.42 7.20 7.80 7.80 9 84
 162 Ross Priestley 4LR 46.4 46.4 12 78
 162 Ross Priestley SB 81 81 6 90
 162 Ross Priestley SLJ 2.73 2.77 2.78 2.78 2 98



Team Results Individuals ()

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Surrey   1370   1130    120    120

2 Buckinghamshire   1230   1030     90    110

3 Warwickshire   1189    979    110    100

4 Avon   1104    924    100     80

5 Norfolk   1092    952     70     70

6 Leicestershire & Rutland   1045    905     50     90

7 Afan Nedd Tawe    903    783     80     40

8 Lancashire    867    757     60     50

9 North Yorkshire    860    760     40     60

10 Individuals    749    749      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 180 Tyler Booth 2LR 21.3 21.3 3= 94
 180 Tyler Booth S 11.91 11.60 12.13 12.13 2 98
 180 Tyler Booth SLJ 2.62 2.39 2.56 2.62 3= 95
 181 James Parr 2LR 21.3 21.3 3= 94
 181 James Parr S 4.86 5.71 6.00 6.00 29 44
 181 James Parr SLJ 2.48 2.46 2.48 2.48 12= 77
 183 Eifion Holder 4LR 46.2 46.2 10= 81
 183 Eifion Holder S 9.57 9.85 9.67 9.85 8 86
 183 Eifion Holder SLJ 2.49 2.45 2.39 2.49 11 80



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Pink 122  Owen Firth 20.3      100
2 Buckinghamshire Blue 157  Ibukun Familoni 21.0       98

3= Surrey Pink 124  Ryan Smith 21.3       94
3= Individuals 180  Tyler Booth 21.3       94
3= Individuals 181  James Parr 21.3       94
6 Buckinghamshire Blue 158  Joshua Williams 21.4       90

7= Norfolk Red 101  Sam Barber 21.5       87
7= Norfolk Red 103  James Lupton 21.5       87
9= Lancashire Yellow 115  Jack Duxbury 21.6       83
9= Surrey Pink 123  Max Orchard 21.6       83

11= Avon Maroon 129  Luca James-Neale 21.9       78
11= Warwickshire Green 137  Sam McKenzie 21.9       78
11= Warwickshire Green 138  Toby Thomas 21.9       78
14= Norfolk Red 102  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 22.0       72
14= Avon Maroon 131  Dan Webb 22.0       72
14= Warwickshire Green 136  Jacob Vural 22.0       72
17 Buckinghamshire Blue 159  David Onohwakpo 22.1       68

18= Avon Maroon 130  Cayden Flaherty 22.2       65
18= Afan Nedd Tawe Black 150  Finnley Austin 22.2       65
20 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 109  Jacob Theivendran 22.4       62
21 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 152  Rhys Francis 22.6       60

22= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 108  Thomas Mansfield 22.8       57
22= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 110  George Watkins 22.8       57
24 North Yorkshire Grey 145  Max Longthorne 22.9       54

25= Lancashire Yellow 116  Adam Mullen 23.3       51
25= North Yorkshire Grey 144  Adam O'Neill 23.3       51
27 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 151  Steffan Bankhead 23.6       48
28 Lancashire Yellow 117  Louis Crake 24.0       46

Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 114  Alex Suart 0.0        0
Surrey Pink 128  Euan Workman 0.0        0
Warwickshire Green 142  William Hovell 0.0        0
North Yorkshire Grey 143  Zak Harrison 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1= Surrey Pink 125  Rory Barr 44.7       98
1= Surrey Pink 126  Telemachus Crichlow 44.7       98
1= Warwickshire Green 139  Alex Wood 44.7       98
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 111  Marcel Ewertowski (C) 45.0       94
5 Warwickshire Green 141  William Marriott 45.3       92
6 Buckinghamshire Blue 161  Dylan Hughes 45.7       90

7= Surrey Pink 127  Will Farrar 45.9       87
7= North Yorkshire Grey 146  Jesse Watt 45.9       87
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 113  Max Owen 46.0       84

10= Warwickshire Green 140  Matteo Martinengo 46.2       81
10= Individuals 183  Eifion Holder 46.2       81
12 Buckinghamshire Blue 162  Ross Priestley 46.4       78
13 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 153  Matthew Hines 46.7       76
14 Avon Maroon 133  Tommy Mattis King 46.8       74
15 Lancashire Yellow 118  Matt Sharples 46.9       72
16 Avon Maroon 132  Ben Palmer 47.3       70
17 North Yorkshire Grey 148  Elliott Moon 47.7       68

18= Norfolk Red 105  Safel Neupane 47.8       65
18= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 112  Oliver Robinson 47.8       65
20 Buckinghamshire Blue 160  Zeyn Shillingford 48.0       62
21 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 154  Zac Middleton 49.0       60
22 Avon Maroon 134  Ewan Hussey 49.1       58
23 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 155  Dylan Gilpin 49.2       56
24 North Yorkshire Grey 147  William Gilmore 49.4       54
25 Lancashire Yellow 119  Oliver Jones 49.6       52
26 Norfolk Red 104  Charlie Broad 50.2       50
27 Norfolk Red 106  Rufus Snelling 50.8       48
28 Lancashire Yellow 120  Jack McCann 54.3       46



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey Pink 1:29.7 0.0 1:29.7    120.0
2 06 Warwickshire Green 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6    110.0
3 05 Avon Maroon 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6    100.0
4 09 Buckinghamshire Blue 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6     90.0
5 08 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 1:34.8 0.0 1:34.8     80.0
6 01 Norfolk Red 1:34.9 0.0 1:34.9     70.0
7 03 Lancashire Yellow 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8     60.0
8 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 1:40.8 0.0 1:40.8     50.0
9 07 North Yorkshire Grey 1:42.1 0.0 1:42.1     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Surrey Pink 1:25.9 1:23.3 1:23.3    120.0
2 09 Buckinghamshire Blue 1:26.3 1:23.7 1:23.7    110.0
3 06 Warwickshire Green 1:27.7 1:26.2 1:26.2    100.0
4 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 1:27.6 1:26.4 1:26.4     90.0
5 05 Avon Maroon 1:27.5 1:27.5 1:27.5     80.0
6 01 Norfolk Red 1:28.7 1:28.0 1:28.0     70.0
7 07 North Yorkshire Grey 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3     60.0
8 03 Lancashire Yellow 1:32.0 0.0 1:32.0     50.0
9 08 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Red 104  Charlie Broad 13.24      100
2 Individuals 180  Tyler Booth 12.13       98
3 Avon Maroon 129  Luca James-Neale 11.58       96
4 Surrey Pink 124  Ryan Smith 11.20       94
5 Surrey Pink 125  Rory Barr 10.83       92
6 Surrey Pink 127  Will Farrar 10.28       90
7 Buckinghamshire Blue 158  Joshua Williams 10.03       88
8 Individuals 183  Eifion Holder 9.85       86
9 Avon Maroon 132  Ben Palmer 9.55       84

10 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 110  George Watkins 9.47       82
11 Avon Maroon 134  Ewan Hussey 9.03       80
12 Buckinghamshire Blue 159  David Onohwakpo 8.96       78
13 Norfolk Red 103  James Lupton 8.94       76
14 Warwickshire Green 139  Alex Wood 8.80       74
15 Warwickshire Green 138  Toby Thomas 8.46       72
16 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 152  Rhys Francis 8.37       70
17 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 153  Matthew Hines 7.97       68
18 Lancashire Yellow 120  Jack McCann 7.83       66
19 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 113  Max Owen 7.78       64
20 Warwickshire Green 137  Sam McKenzie 7.69       62
21 Buckinghamshire Blue 157  Ibukun Familoni 7.61       60
22 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 155  Dylan Gilpin 7.42       58
23 North Yorkshire Grey 145  Max Longthorne 7.41       56

24= Lancashire Yellow 116  Adam Mullen 7.26       53
24= North Yorkshire Grey 144  Adam O'Neill 7.26       53
26 North Yorkshire Grey 146  Jesse Watt 7.21       50
27 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 112  Oliver Robinson 7.18       48
28 Norfolk Red 106  Rufus Snelling 6.43       46
29 Individuals 181  James Parr 6.00       44
30 Lancashire Yellow 115  Jack Duxbury 5.54       42

Warwickshire Green 142  William Hovell 8.07        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Buckinghamshire Blue 161  Dylan Hughes 93      100
2 Surrey Pink 126  Telemachus Crichlow 88       98

3= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 108  Thomas Mansfield 83       95
3= Surrey Pink 122  Owen Firth 83       95
5 Warwickshire Green 136  Jacob Vural 82       92
6 Buckinghamshire Blue 162  Ross Priestley 81       90
7 North Yorkshire Grey 148  Elliott Moon 80       88

8= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 109  Jacob Theivendran 77       83
8= Warwickshire Green 141  William Marriott 77       83
8= Afan Nedd Tawe Black 150  Finnley Austin 77       83
8= Buckinghamshire Blue 160  Zeyn Shillingford 77       83

12= Lancashire Yellow 117  Louis Crake 76       76
12= Lancashire Yellow 119  Oliver Jones 76       76
12= North Yorkshire Grey 147  William Gilmore 76       76
15= Norfolk Red 101  Sam Barber 75       71
15= Lancashire Yellow 118  Matt Sharples 75       71
17= Avon Maroon 131  Dan Webb 74       67
17= Avon Maroon 133  Tommy Mattis King 74       67
19 Surrey Pink 123  Max Orchard 73       64

20= Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 111  Marcel Ewertowski (C) 71       61
20= Avon Maroon 130  Cayden Flaherty 71       61
22 Warwickshire Green 140  Matteo Martinengo 70       58
23 Norfolk Red 105  Safel Neupane 69       56

24= Afan Nedd Tawe Black 151  Steffan Bankhead 68       53
24= Afan Nedd Tawe Black 154  Zac Middleton 68       53
26 Norfolk Red 102  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 63       50

Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 114  Alex Suart 79        0
North Yorkshire Grey 143  Zak Harrison 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Red 101  Sam Barber 2.82      100
2 Buckinghamshire Blue 162  Ross Priestley 2.78       98

3= Surrey Pink 123  Max Orchard 2.62       95
3= Individuals 180  Tyler Booth 2.62       95
5 Buckinghamshire Blue 157  Ibukun Familoni 2.61       92
6 Surrey Pink 127  Will Farrar 2.57       90

7= Norfolk Red 104  Charlie Broad 2.55       87
7= Warwickshire Green 137  Sam McKenzie 2.55       87
9 Warwickshire Green 136  Jacob Vural 2.54       84

10 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 152  Rhys Francis 2.50       82
11 Individuals 183  Eifion Holder 2.49       80

12= Warwickshire Green 139  Alex Wood 2.48       77
12= Individuals 181  James Parr 2.48       77
14 Avon Maroon 129  Luca James-Neale 2.44       74
15 Avon Maroon 131  Dan Webb 2.42       72
16 Surrey Pink 125  Rory Barr 2.41       70
17 North Yorkshire Grey 148  Elliott Moon 2.39       68
18 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 110  George Watkins 2.36       66
19 Lancashire Yellow 120  Jack McCann 2.34       64
20 Buckinghamshire Blue 158  Joshua Williams 2.29       62
21 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 112  Oliver Robinson 2.27       60
22 Avon Maroon 134  Ewan Hussey 2.26       58
23 Lancashire Yellow 116  Adam Mullen 2.22       56
24 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 113  Max Owen 2.21       54
25 Norfolk Red 105  Safel Neupane 2.18       52
26 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 154  Zac Middleton 2.14       50
27 North Yorkshire Grey 147  William Gilmore 2.02       48
28 Lancashire Yellow 117  Louis Crake 1.99       46
29 North Yorkshire Grey 144  Adam O'Neill 1.95       44
30 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 151  Steffan Bankhead 1.92       42

Surrey Pink 128  Euan Workman 2.66        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2024 Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor 6 Apr 2024

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Surrey Pink 122  Owen Firth 8.58      100
2 Surrey Pink 124  Ryan Smith 8.52       98
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 111  Marcel Ewertowski (C) 8.14       96
4 Avon Maroon 133  Tommy Mattis King 8.10       94
5 Buckinghamshire Blue 159  David Onohwakpo 8.09       92
6 Norfolk Red 103  James Lupton 8.02       90
7 Buckinghamshire Blue 160  Zeyn Shillingford 7.94       88
8 Surrey Pink 126  Telemachus Crichlow 7.90       86
9 Buckinghamshire Blue 161  Dylan Hughes 7.80       84

10 Norfolk Red 102  Elijah Yarnold-Da Silva 7.44       82
11 Warwickshire Green 141  William Marriott 7.26       80
12 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 109  Jacob Theivendran 7.20       78
13 Avon Maroon 132  Ben Palmer 7.16       76
14 Leicestershire & Rutland Purple 108  Thomas Mansfield 7.11       74
15 Warwickshire Green 140  Matteo Martinengo 7.08       72
16 Avon Maroon 130  Cayden Flaherty 7.07       70
17 Lancashire Yellow 115  Jack Duxbury 7.06       68
18 Norfolk Red 106  Rufus Snelling 7.02       66

19= Warwickshire Green 138  Toby Thomas 7.00       63
19= Afan Nedd Tawe Black 150  Finnley Austin 7.00       63
21 Lancashire Yellow 119  Oliver Jones 6.60       60

22= Lancashire Yellow 118  Matt Sharples 6.36       57
22= North Yorkshire Grey 145  Max Longthorne 6.36       57
24 North Yorkshire Grey 146  Jesse Watt 6.24       54
25 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 153  Matthew Hines 6.02       52
26 Afan Nedd Tawe Black 155  Dylan Gilpin 5.98       50

North Yorkshire Grey 143  Zak Harrison 0.00        0


